

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway and Double Churches Road Intersection Improvements
RFB No. 15-0002

September 3, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Traffic control, ls	ls	67,992.99	67,992.99	99,500.00	99,500.00	201,575.00	201,575.00
Grading complete, ls	ls	838,528.02	838,528.02	699,250.00	699,250.00	633,156.00	633,156.00
Install graded agg base course 10", sy	7031	16.11	113,269.41	10.00	70,310.00	30.00	210,930.00
Install recycled asphalt concrete 12.5mm superpave, tn	2913	86.69	252,527.97	108.00	314,604.00	87.00	253,431.00
Install recycled asphalt concrete 19mm superpave, tn	908	88.69	80,530.52	102.00	92,616.00	95.00	86,260.00
Provide bituminous tack coat, gal	5420	2.78	15,067.60	6.25	33,875.00	4.20	22,764.00
Provide Class B concrete, cy	15	200.00	3,000.00	813.00	12,195.00	300.00	4,500.00
Provide plain PC concrete pavement, cy	290	300.00	87,000.00	248.00	71,920.00	345.00	100,050.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, sy	2960	28.00	82,880.00	31.50	93,240.00	45.00	133,200.00
Construct concrete spillway, ea	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,072.00	2,072.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
Construct concrete median, sy	446	35.00	15,610.00	45.00	20,070.00	75.00	33,450.00
Construct ADA concrete wheelchair ramps, ea	29	600.00	17,400.00	1,100.00	31,900.00	550.00	15,950.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, lf	2402	15.00	36,030.00	15.50	37,231.00	18.00	43,236.00
Construct catch basins, ea	6	2,475.00	14,850.00	2,926.00	17,556.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
Construct drop inlets, ea	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
Construct junction boxes, ea	5	1,950.00	9,750.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,685.00	13,425.00
Install 15" storm drain pipe RCP, lf	172	55.69	9,578.68	61.00	10,492.00	42.00	7,224.00
Install 18" storm drain pipe RCP, lf	93	45.27	4,210.11	70.00	6,510.00	60.00	5,580.00
Install 24" storm drain pipe RCP, lf	10	147.48	1,474.80	124.00	1,240.00	150.00	1,500.00
Install 42" storm drain pipe RCP, lf	29	151.91	4,405.39	133.00	3,857.00	145.00	4,205.00
Install concrete flared end section for 24" pipe, ea	1	795.80	795.80	880.00	880.00	750.00	750.00
Paint pavement markings, arrow, ea	50	50.00	2,500.00	59.50	2,975.00	55.00	2,750.00
Paint pavement markings 5" white, lf	12475	0.15	1,871.25	0.20	2,495.00	0.20	2,495.00
Paint pavement markings 5" yellow, lf	4183	0.15	627.45	0.20	836.60	0.20	836.60
Paint pavement markings 24" white, lf	488	3.00	1,464.00	4.00	1,952.00	3.30	1,610.40
Paint pavement markings 8" white, lf	3600	1.00	3,600.00	1.25	4,500.00	1.15	4,140.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway and Double Churches Road Intersection Improvements
RFB No. 15-0002

September 3, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Paint pavement markings 5" white skip, lf	4965	0.10	496.50	0.20	993.00	0.11	546.15
Paint thermoplastic traffic stripe, sy	90	3.50	315.00	5.00	450.00	3.80	342.00
Install raised pavement markers type 1 yellow, ea	36	3.75	135.00	5.00	180.00	4.20	151.20
Install raised pavement markers type 3 clear/red, ea	78	3.75	292.50	5.00	390.00	4.00	312.00
Install raised pavement markers type 3 clear/red Large, ea	49	45.00	2,205.00	54.00	2,646.00	48.00	2,352.00
Install raised pavement markers type 1 white, ea	75	45.00	3,375.00	53.25	3,993.75	48.00	3,600.00
Provide/install highway signs, sf	140	35.90	5,026.00	42.50	5,950.00	40.00	5,600.00
Remove/reset highway signs, ea	20	175.00	3,500.00	207.00	4,140.00	200.00	4,000.00
Provide mulching, tn	12	350.00	4,200.00	414.00	4,968.00	700.00	8,400.00
Provide temporary grassing, ac	3	600.00	1,800.00	710.00	2,130.00	2,150.00	6,450.00
Install/maintain temporary silt fence	7110	4.50	31,995.00	4.50	31,995.00	10.00	71,100.00
Provide water quality inspect/monitor/sampling, ls	ls	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Install soil erosion control mats, sy	6100	1.75	10,675.00	1.50	9,150.00	3.00	18,300.00
Construct/maintain/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	21	300.00	6,300.00	495.00	10,395.00	450.00	9,450.00
Plant Lagerstroemia Indica plants, ea	13	100.00	1,300.00	366.00	4,758.00	300.00	3,900.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,478.00	4,434.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
Provide 5" directional bore, lf	541	18.00	9,738.00	21.50	11,631.50	20.00	10,820.00
Provide 3" directional bore, lf	273	14.00	3,822.00	17.00	4,641.00	16.00	4,368.00
Install highway signs, sf	109	45.00	4,905.00	54.00	5,886.00	20.00	2,180.00
Install type 4 strain pole, 35' mast, ea	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,458.00	9,458.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
Install type 4 strain pole, 45' mast, ea	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	14,778.00	14,778.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Install type 4 strain pole, 40' mast, ea	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,458.00	9,458.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
Install type 4 strain pole, 65' mast, ea	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	18,916.00	18,916.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
Install type 4 strain pole, 60' mast, ea	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,005.00	13,005.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Install type 4 strain pole, ea	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,458.00	9,458.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
Install traffic signal No. 1 complete, ls	ls	60,000.00	60,000.00	70,933.00	70,933.00	68,000.00	68,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway and Double Churches Road Intersection Improvements
RFB No. 15-0002

September 3, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Install traffic signal No. 2 complete, ls	ls	95,000.00	95,000.00	112,310.00	112,310.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
Install traffic signal No. 3 complete, ls	ls	55,000.00	55,000.00	65,022.00	65,022.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
Install 2" diameter conduit, lf	1897	3.00	5,691.00	4.00	7,588.00	4.00	7,588.00
Install fiber optic closure, ea	1	950.00	950.00	1,124.00	1,124.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Install CCTV system, ls	ls	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,094.00	7,094.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
Install intersection video detection system, ls.	ls	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,503.00	6,503.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Install video encoder, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,138.00	4,138.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Install field switch, ea	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,956.00	2,956.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
Install tp D cabinet, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,138.00	4,138.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Remove existing lighting standard, ea	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
Reset lighting standard, ea	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
Adjust water valve box to grade, ea	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	424.00	848.00	450.00	900.00
Adjust water valve vault to grade, ea	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,518.00	1,518.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
Remove existing guard rail, lf	1215	7.52	9,136.80	4.00	4,860.00	4.00	4,860.00
Install new guardrail, lf	865	34.50	29,842.50	53.00	45,845.00	24.00	20,760.00
Reset the removed guardrail, lf	430	34.50	14,835.00	9.00	3,870.00	12.00	5,160.00
Purchase new portable changeable message signs, ea	2	15,120.00	30,240.00	17,929.00	35,858.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	1550	5.18	8,029.00	5.25	8,137.50	8.00	12,400.00
Provide asphalt concrete leveling course, tn	300	86.27	25,881.00	121.00	36,300.00	100.00	30,000.00
Provide 2' wide pavement reinforcement fabric, lf	5924	6.98	41,349.52	4.30	25,473.20	4.20	24,880.80
Allowance for unforeseen work	40000	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Allowance for conducting soil/concrete testing	10000	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL BID		2,296,398.81		2,338,683.55		2,548,638.15	